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36/1/4/1/201700108
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1205

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 16- 2017)

1205.	Ms H S Boshoff (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

How many cases of (a) sexual assault, (b) common assault and (c) assault with the intent to do grievous bodily harm which occurred at schools were reported to the SA Police Service in each province (i) in the (aa) 2014-15, (bb) 2015-16, and (cc) 2016-17 financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2017?
NW1346E

REPLY:

	
	
	(i)
	(ii)
 

	(a)
	(aa)
	(bb)
	(cc)
	

	NATURE OF OFFENCE
	PROVINCE
	2014/2015
	2015/2016
	2016/2017
	2017-04-01 to 2017-05-17

	SEXUAL ASSAULT
	EASTERN CAPE
	19
	13
	13
	4

	
	FREE STATE
	19
	21
	8
	0

	
	GAUTENG
	37
	38
	51
	3

	
	KWAZULU-NATAL
	26
	26
	21
	3

	
	LIMPOPO
	3
	1
	11
	0

	
	MPUMALANGA
	11
	6
	10
	2

	
	NORTH WEST
	6
	8
	7
	0

	
	NORTHERN CAPE
	4
	5
	9
	0

	
	WESTERN CAPE
	80
	63
	64
	2

	Total
	 
	205
	181
	194
	14






	
	
	(i)
	(ii)
 

	(b)
	(aa)
	(bb)
	(cc)
	

	NATURE OF
OFFENCE
	PROVINCE
	2014/2015
	2015/2016
	2016/2017
	2017-04-01 to 2017-05-17

	COMMON ASSAULT
	EASTERN CAPE
	164
	139
	171
	12

	
	FREE STATE
	213
	206
	203
	10

	
	GAUTENG
	503
	550
	545
	54

	
	KWAZULU-NATAL
	367
	344
	374
	29

	
	LIMPOPO
	119
	147
	140
	9

	
	MPUMALANGA
	90
	100
	110
	6

	
	NORTH WEST
	92
	128
	106
	14

	
	NORTHERN CAPE
	74
	77
	85
	6

	
	WESTERN CAPE
	561
	660
	596
	57

	Total
	 
	2183
	2351
	2330
	197

	
	
	(i)
	(ii)
 

	(c)
	(aa)
	(bb)
	(cc)
	

	NATURE OF OFFENCE
	PROVINCE
	2014/2015
	2015/2016
	2016/2017
	2017-04-01 to 2017-05-17

	ASSAULT WITH THE PURPOSE TO INFLICT GRIEVOUS BODILY HARM
	EASTERN CAPE
	115
	140
	132
	13

	
	FREE STATE
	87
	88
	67
	7

	
	GAUTENG
	230
	237
	250
	17

	
	KWAZULU-NATAL
	214
	175
	169
	10

	
	LIMPOPO
	114
	131
	135
	11

	
	MPUMALANGA
	64
	51
	66
	7

	
	NORTH WEST
	68
	91
	82
	8

	
	NORTHERN CAPE
	55
	146
	49
	1

	
	WESTERN CAPE
	193
	130
	150
	9

	Total
	 
	1140
	1189
	1100
	83
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